
Georgia Swimming Age Group Committee
Minutes –January 12th 8:00pm
1. Roll Call 
	Coaches:
Mike Wardwell-GOLD
Matthew Grant-VAST
Wil Bayer-SA
Kevin Sullivan-OAC
Danielle Chaney-LIFE
Karl Krug-SPAC
Mike Radford-ABSC
Jamey Myers-SCAT
	Athletes:
Leah Gingrich-HURR
Allison Brown-GOLD
	Nonvoting:
Sydney Pepper- DYNA (Chair)
Lucas Ferreira-GA



2. Approval of Minutes
January 5th, 2021-Mike Wardwell, Second: Nick Graves. Motion Passed.
3.  AGE GROUP STATE- the following six topics will each be discussed for five minutes then a vote. 
a.  JO Cuts: Motion by Nick Graves: To use the JO Time Standards as the official standard for Age Group State and count towards scoring. Second: Matthew Grant. Motion Passed.
b. Order of Events: Motion by Wil Bayer to keep order of events as listed. Second: Jamey Myers. Motion Passed.
	10&under
	11-12
	13-14

	100 IM
	100 IM
	100IM

	50 Free
	200 Fly
	200 Fly

	100 Breast
	50 Free
	50 Free

	50 Fly
	50 Breast
	100 Back

	200 Free
	100 Back
	500 Free

	100 Back
	500 Free
	


Friday:					Saturday:				      Sunday:
	11-12
	13-14

	100 Free
	100 Free

	200 IM
	200 IM

	100 Breast
	100 Breast

	200 Back
	200 Back

	50 Fly
	1000 Free

	1000 Free
	


	10&Under
	11-12
	13-14

	200 IM
	200 Breast
	200 Breast

	50 Breast
	50 Back
	100 Fly

	100 Free
	100 Fly
	200 Free

	50 Back
	200 Free
	400 IM

	100 Fly
	400 IM
	

	500 Free
	
	



d. Assignment of Meets: based on location and numbers. Motion by Kevin Sullivan to approve assignments based on list provided. Second Matthew Grant. Motion Passed 
e. Motion by Jamey Myers to implement a Swimmer Surcharge- Recommendation to have the $21/swimmer surcharge across all locations to help offset costs for each team hosting. Second: Kevin Sullivan. Motion Passed.
f. Safety Protocols: Need to adopt a standard safety protocol document that goes with each location. It was decided with consensus from the committee to allow the three hosts to dictate the safety protocols. Motion to table: Matthew Grant. Second by Kevin Sullivan. 

Old Business
 a. Team requests to Host Meet same weekend, do we allow it towards results? ASL has asked to host a meet the same weekend and have it count towards the Age Group State Meet Results. ASL is attending Age Group State.
4. New Business
5. Next Meeting- 

February 16th, 2021 8:00pm

Motion to adjourn: Matthew Grant, second: Kevin Sullivan.

